
Friday, February 26EY Gkeoneare
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.465 a.m. London
News
9. O With a Smile and a Song
ee

QO Devotions. Major P. Eich-er
10.20 For My Lady: "Lost Pro-perty"
10.45 "Here and There," by
Nelle Scanlan
41. 0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 From our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
6. 0 Children’s’ session with
feature "David and Dawn"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. O State Placement announce-
ments
7.6 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:London Symphony Orchestra,’ *Pomp and Circumstance" March
No. 5 (Elgar)
7.35 "The Victorian Lyrics:
Tennyson and Arnold," Reading
by Professor W. A. Sewell8.0 Mengelberg and Concert-
gebouw Orchestra,

|*Romeo and Juliet" Overture
(Tehaikovski)
8.17 Studio Recital by Leonard
Couch (tenor),
"Nay! Though My Heart Should
Break," ‘At the Ball" (Tchai-
kovski), "Song of the Sleigh-Driver" (Lazareff), "A Love
Chase" (Varlamof), "SpringWaters" (Rachmaninoff)
8.30 Stokowski and Philadelphia
Orchestra,"Boris .Godounov" Symphonic
Synthesis (Moussorgsky)8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Pougnet (violin) with
SymphonySot,Rondo in C Major (Mozart)
98.33 Ria Ginster (soprano),"If IT Lost My Father," "Ye
Gentle Breezes" from "Ido-
meneo" (Mozart)
9.41 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra,
Symphony in D Major (*‘Haff-ner’) (Mozart)10. 0 Music, mirth and melody10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks andpies from the Boys Over-
12. ‘O. CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
. O Buccaneers"
Bright interlude8.30 A Young Man with a Swing}Band

98.0 "The Mighty Minnites"9.14 Andre Kostenanetz and his
Orchestra
9.26 ae comedy and lightome gem10. for quiet
Close down

[]72MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m.
5. Op.m. Miscellaneous-0 Orchestral music
7.30 Piano selections
7.45 Organ selections8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
sod Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down

Chon E of address may be madeby giving two weeks’ notice tothe Department, "The
Listener," Box 5004, Lambton Quay,
Wellington, C.1.
These programmes are correct aswe go to press. Any last-minute altera-
tions will be announcedover the air.

aN.
WELLINGTON

| 570 ke. $26 m.

Parliament is broadcast, 2YCin transmit this programme °
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News8.0 Morning variety
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the music lover
10.28 to 10.30 .Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Voices ofthe Orchestra: The Strings
11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Eat Up, Build
Up and Brighten Up"
11.15 Versatile artists
12. 0 Lunch music
2. Op.m. Classical hour3.0 In lighter mood
4.43 Non stop variety
6. Q Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 They Also Serve: Air Sea
Rescue
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
in Quiet Mood, Music from the
Masters
8. 2 "My Sister and I"
The moving story of a twelve
year old Dutch boy’s experiencein Holland at the time of the
German Invasion
(A BBC production)8.32 Yvonne Webb-Jones (so-
prano),
"They are Few, the Flowers’
(Mascagni)), "These are Hoursof Joy Creating (Puecini), "Our
Love Celestial" (Capalani)
(A Studio recital)
8.41 At Short Notice
Music that cannot be announced
in advance
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary)9.25 For the Bandsman
BBC Wireless Military Band,ihe DBbiWen VMOMUDO VUVverlure"
(Auber, arr. Winterbottom)
The Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Under the Balcony" (Hey-
Kens), "The Mosquitoes’ Par-ade" (Whitney), "My LadyDainty" \(Hesse)Carlisle St. Stephen’s Brass
Band,
"Victory," tone poem (CyrilJenkins)
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,"A Midsummer Night’s Dream"
Selection (Mendelssohn)
Massed Bands,"N.Z. Warriors" march (Goffin)10. 0 "Rhythm on Record"
New. dance recordings com-
péred by "Turntable"
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN---
| WELLINGTON

840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety8.15 Vocal duets
8.30 Piano solos for the drawe
ing room
8. "The Woman in White"9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Busch (violin), and Serkin
(piano), Sonata in FP Major,K.377 (Mozart)9.18 Kathleen Long (piano),Sonata in C Minor (Haydn)
=e Air force signal prepara-tion
10. O Variety
10.390 Close down

V7 WELLINGTON ;2) [D) 990 kc. 303m
7. Op.m. Comedyland
+30 One Good Deed a Day7.43 With a smile and a song8.25 Krazy Kapers
. 2 Piccadilly on Parade9.45 Tempo di valse10. Close down

2N7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Studio programme
9. 0 Station notices9.2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

INT al NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 For the children
6. 0 "Michael Strogoff"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements"Here’s a Queer Thing!"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Variety Hour
8.30 Dance session by EddyDuchin’s Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 International Novelty Or-chestra, "In Santa Margherita’
(Scher)
9.28 Arthur Young (piano)9.34 Jussi Bjorling (tenor),"Ay, Ay, Ay" (Freire)9.37 Albert Sandler Trio, ‘‘Chan-son" (Friml)9.40 Les Allen’s Canadian Bache-
lors, ‘Musical Comedy Requests"9.47 "Drama in Cameo; TheAnswer"
10. 0 Close down

OaYAN NELSON, 920 kc. 327 m.

7, Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’
7.23 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety8.30 Light classical selections9.1 A Grand Opera programme9.45 Live, laugh and love10.0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
_& 2 980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner pro-gramme7.20 Light recitals7.33 Charlie Kunz (piano)7.45 Music, mirth and melody8. 0 Concert programme9. 2 Rhumba, rhythm andvariety9.30 bance programme10. 0 Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416m
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My ady: The
Legends of Maui and Rangi10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music11. O "Life in Jerusalem: Festi-vais"; Prepared by FaithMatthew
11.15 Help for the Home Cook,by Miss-J. M. Shaw
11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour4.9 Variety programme4.30 Light orchestras and
ballads
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}
DON and War Review)7. 0 Local news service7.39 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Masaryk, the Liberator’: The
story of a Czech professor of
philosophy who journeved roundthe world and founded a re-
public (A RBC production)8. 6 Studio recitals by Mar-garet Johnston (pianist), and
Rex Harrison (baritone)
Margaret Johnston,Moment Mnusieal in A Flat Mafor.
On. 94. No. 2, Impromptu in BFlat Maior, Op. 142, No, 3
(Schubert)

8.19 Rex Harrison: American
Indian Songs,"From the Land of the Sky-Blue Water," "The White Dawn
is Stealing," "Far Off I Hear a
Lover’s Flute," "The Moon DropsLow" (Cadman)
8.32 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,
"Beau Danube" (Strauss)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra,
Highlights from "Porgy andBess" (Gershwin)
9.34 Deanna Durbin (soprano),"Because" (d’Hardelot), ‘Loch
Lomond" (trad.), "Home SweetHome" (Bishop)
9.41 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"The Leek" Selection (Middle-ton)
9.50 kKichard Crooks (tenor),"Until’ (Sanderson), "Ma-cushla"’ (MacMurrough), "ALittle Love, a_ Little Kiss"
(Silesu)
9.59 Alfredo Campoli’s Salon
Orchestra,
"Knave of Diamonds" (Steele)10.2 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BSiv4 CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Early evening melo-
dies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "On Parade," band sessionwith "Theatre Box" at 8.25
98.0 Grand Opera highlights
9.15 Boyd Neel String Orches-ira
9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. O British and American lightmusic
10.30 Close down

374 [52 GREYMOUTHJ 940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning. music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
8. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance tunes and popularsongs
5.15 "The Golden Boomerang"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Here’s the band!
7.32 Dance music
8.':0 Piccadilly
8.356 Musical comedy memories9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Variety and vaudeville10. 0 Close down

A, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work10.0 ‘Cooking By Gas: Fruitand Vegetable Preservation’: Atalk by Miss J, Ainge f

10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My, Lady: World'sGreat Artists: Rosina Buckman
(New Zealand)
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "The CountryWomen's ‘Crusade for Victory’ "11,30 Musical Silhouettes12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.
All mes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission,


